## MEDICAL REGISTRATION ORDINANCE (Chapter 161)

## ORDER MADE BY THE MEDICAL COUNCIL OF HONG KONG

It is hereby notified that the Medical Council of Hong Kong after due inquiry held on 22 June 2011 in accordance with section 21 of the Medical Registration Ordinance, Chapter 161 of the Laws of Hong Kong, was satisfied that Dr. KAM Dominic Chun Ming (Reg. no.: M02066), being a registered medical practitioner, disregarded his professional responsibility to his patient Madam TAKEYAMA Yoko ('the Patient'), the deceased, in that, in performing a subtotal gastrectomy ('the Operation') on 5 October 2006 he transected or caused the transection of the Patient's portal vein and common bile duct during the Operation.

The Council found that in relation to the facts alleged, Dr. KAM has been guilty of misconduct in a professional respect.

In accordance with section 21(1)(ii) of the Medical Registration Ordinance, the Council ordered on 22 June 2011 that the name of Dr. KAM Dominic Chun Ming be removed from the General Register for a period of 12 months.

In accordance with section 21(5) of the Medical Registration Ordinance, the above order shall be published in The Government of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region Gazette.

Felice LIEH-MAK Chairman, The Medical Council of Hong Kong